
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Matters relative to Fair Park Senior Center

SUMMARY:
A request has been received for $3,500 to cover one-half of the estimated costs for a new door at
Fair Park Senior Center. The County has approved $3,500, contingent on the City contributing one-
half.

The Council budgeted $10,000 under Funds Reserved for Outside Agency requests. As of 3/27/13,
this account stands as follows:

$3,000 Senior Softball paid 9/7/12
     900 Creative Compassion water tap
  2,000 Kinder Garden (approved, contingent on County match)
$5,900 Total
$4,100 Unencumbered balance of account
  3,000 Senior Softball request (4/9 agenda)
  3,500 Fair Park Senior Center request (4/9 agenda)
($2,400)

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  110-46500-720-028 (Outside agencies - Funds reserved)

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Consider request. If both requests are approved, a budget
amendment will be required.

File #: 13-0019, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 8/31/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

